

SLP(C)No. 3720 OF 2003  
ITEM No.38

Court No. 1

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3720/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2002 in CWP 22919/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PAWAN PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REEVAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for impleading party )  
With

SLP(C)No.3209/2003  
(State of U.P. and Anr. vs. Reevan Singh) (with prayer for interim  
relief)

Date : 25/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)  
in SLP 3720/03

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K. Janjani, Adv.

in SLP 3209/03

Ms. Sangeeta Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.  
(for respondents Nos. 2 & 3 in SLP 3720/03)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter  
affidavit and another four weeks for rejoinder  
affidavit. List the matters after expiry of eight  
weeks. In the meantime, objections to I.A. Nos. 20 &  
21 may also be filed.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)  
Court Master

