

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3720/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2002 in CWP 22919/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PAWAN PRATAP SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REEVAN SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for impleading party )  
With

SLP(C)No.3209/2003,SLP(C)No.9683/2003

Date : 31/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For the parties:Mr.PN Mishra,Sr.Adv.  
M/s Vibhakar Mishra,PK Singh,Vinod Tiwari,K. Janjani,Advs.

M/s RP Mehrotra,Mukesh Verma,  
Garvesh Kabra,Deepti R.Mehrotra,Advs.

Mr.PN Mishra,Sr.Adv.  
M/s Vibhakar Mishra,Abhishth Kumar,Advs.

M/s Yatish Mohan,Vishwajit Singh,Advs.

Ms.Neeru Vaid,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the counsel for the respondent, let the reply be filed within  
four weeks. List thereafter.

[Naresh Kumar] [Janki Bhatia]  
AR-cum-PS Court Master