

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9906 OF 2003

PAWAN PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REEVAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA Nos. 20 & 21(With appln(s) for impleading party)

WITH  
Civil Appeal NO. 9907 of 2003  
(With appln. for permission to file additional documents, exemption  
from filing O.T. and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9908 of 2003  
(With office report)

Date: 24/11/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)  
State of U.P. Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

CA 9906/03 Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

CA 9908/03 Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Pramod Swaroop, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Vinita Y. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Viswajit Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv. (NP)  
  
Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv. (NP)

: 2 :

.....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The applications for impleadment are rejected.  
Judgment reserved.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master